
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

F21 OPCO, LLC, et al., 1 

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 25-10469 (MFW) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Esmeralda Aguayo, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in 
the above-captioned case.  

On June 25, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused 
to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A: 

• Monthly Operating Report for F21 OpCo, LLC for the Period Ending May 31, 2025
[Docket No. 497]

• Monthly Operating Report for F21 Puerto Rico, LLC for the Period Ending May 31,
2025 [Docket No. 498]

• Monthly Operating Report for F21 GiftCo Management, LLC for the Period Ending
May 31, 2025 [Docket No. 499]

Dated: June 30, 2025         /s/ Esmeralda Aguayo 
Esmeralda Aguayo 
Verita 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

1 The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, 
are: F21 OpCo, LLC (8773); F21 Puerto Rico, LLC (5906); and F21 GiftCo Management, LLC (6412).  The 
Debtors’ address for purposes of service in these Chapter 11 Cases is 110 East 9th Street, Suite A500, Los 
Angeles, CA 90079. 
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Exhibit A
UST & UCC Counsel Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors Cole Schotz P.C.

Justin R. Alberto, Stacy L. 
Newman

jalberto@coleschotz.com;
snewman@coleschotz.com

Counsel to the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors Cole Schotz P.C.

Sarah A. Carnes, Bryant 
Churbuck, Amanda A. 
Tersigni

scarnes@coleschotz.com;
bchurbuck@coleschotz.com;
atersigni@coleschotz.com

Counsel to the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors McDermott Will & Emery

Darren Azman, Kristin K. 
Going

dazman@mwe.com;
kgoing@mwe.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware

Jane M. Leamy, Megan 
Seliber

jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov;
megan.seliber@usdoj.gov

In re F21 OpCo, LLC, et al.,
Case No. 25-10469 (MFW) Page 1 of 1

Case 25-10469-MFW    Doc 515    Filed 07/01/25    Page 3 of 3


	250625 F21 COS re DNs 497-499
	Exhibit A
	A - F21 Core 2002 List 250620 1823.pdf

